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Number of Households
Paid for Rent as of 1/3/22 Ak 2174
Total Amount Paid for Rent
as of 1/3/22 $23.911,358.46 $12,116,516.69
Number of Households
Paid for JEA/Utilities as of 2213 243
1/3/22
Total Amount Paid for
JEA/Utilities as of 1/3/22 $1,537.135.07 $142,318.15
Total Disbursed $25,448,493.53 $12,258,834.84
Total Remaining Approx $100,000 Approx $15,500,000




Mortgage Relief Program

Nurmber of Households

Paid for Mortgage as of
1/3/22

Total Amount Paid for
Mortgage as of 1/3/22

Remaining Funds
Available for Mortgage
payments

736

$2,037,916

Approx. $1,000,000
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ERAP Nonresponsive/Denied Applications

Duplicates
Potential Fraud
Over Income
No Past Due Rent/Utilities

Living Situation (i.e., homeowner,
not in Duval, homeless, hotel,
efc)

No longer living in rental unit
No COVID financial impact
No denial reason
Other

Total
Nonresponsive/Inactive/Denied
Applications

Nonresponsive/Inactive 13.525
applications Sk

3,215
41
201
937

631

838
17
95

228

19,828
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