

City of Jacksonville

Emergency Rental Assistance Program and Mortgage Relief Program Updates 1/4/2022



1

	ERAP 1	ERAP 2
Number of Households Paid for Rent as of 1/3/22	3,806	2,174
Total Amount Paid for Rent as of 1/3/22	\$23,911,358.46	\$12,116,516.69
Number of Households Paid for JEA/Utilities as of 1/3/22	2,213	243
Total Amount Paid for JEA/Utilities as of 1/3/22	\$1,537,135.07	\$142,318.15
Total Disbursed	\$25,448,493.53	\$12,258,834.84
Total Remaining	Approx \$100,000	Approx \$15,500,000

2

otal Amount Paid for \$2,937,916 Notingage as of 1/3/22 Remaining Funds	Number of Households aid for Mortgage as of 1/3/22	736
	Total Amount Paid for Mortgage as of 1/3/22	\$2,937,916
vailable for Mortgage Approx. \$1,000,00 payments	vailable for Mortgage	Approx. \$1,000,000

Nonresponsive/Inactive applications	13,525
Duplicates	3,215
Potential Fraud	41
Over Income	201
No Past Due Rent/Utilities	937
Living Situation (i.e., homeowner, not in Duval, homeless, hotel, etc.)	631
No longer living in rental unit	838
No COVID financial impact	117
No denial reason	95
Other	228
Total Nonresponsive/Inactive/Denied Applications	19,828